<u>Z S T & E</u>

FILED

Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 2

. . -

	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
T	te: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. ype the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H99000003308 6)))
	ote: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your
	wser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover
	wser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Name Availabilit y			
Document Examiner	LUCL	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	Lat.
Updater	<u>יייי</u>		
Undater Verifyer	DC C	OCEANIA V DEVELOPERS, LLC	
Ackno ledgement	DCC	LQQOOOQQOO7QO	,
W. P. Verifyer	DCC		

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Same as P980000 51262

2/10/99

OK

ZST&E

Ø 002

Division of Corporations

۶.

١,

Page 2 of 2

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	-04-8
Estimated Charge	\$346.25

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help.

THU 10:58 FAX 3055799749 02/11/99

ZUCKERMAN SPAEDER TAYLOR & EVANS LLP

MIAMI CENTER 201 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD SUITE 900 MIAMI, FLORIDÀ 33131-4326 (305) 358-5000 (305) 579-0110 FACSIMILE (305) 579-9749 BROWARD (954) 523-0277 ONE EAST BROWARD BOULEVARD FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 (954) 356-0463 401 EAST JACKSON STREET

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602 (813) 221-1010

RESIDENT IN FLORIDA RONALD B. RAVINOFF MICHAEL S. PASANO MORRIS WEINBERG, JR. THOMAS J. MEEKS MICHAEL STEVEN GREENE GUY A., RASCO STEPHEN J. BRONIS D. LEE FUCATE LAURA L. VAUGHAN MARTIN I. KALISH, M.D. ENNIFER R. COBERLY JILL M. GRANAT BICARDO J. BASCUAS ADAM P. SCHWARTZ WALTER J. TACHÉ JOHN ANDRES THORNTON ORLANDO DO CAMPO ROBERT R. HEARN THIERRY O. DESMET ANDREW M. LITVAK ERNESTO F. CESPEDES RESIDENT IN WASHINGTON, D.C. ROCER E. ZUCKERMAN MARK W. FOSTER ROGER C. SPAEDER

February 11, 1999

SILLER GOLDSTEIN WILLIAM W. TAYLOR, III PETER R. KOLKER ARTHUR K. MASON STEPHEN H. GLICKMAN MICHAEL R. SMITH ANTHONY THOMPSON NELSON C. COHEN STEVEN M. SALKY JUDITH STURTZ KARP MARSHALL S. WOLFF BLAIR G. BROWN BARBARA KRAMER MORCAN DEBORAH L. JEFFREY THOMAS B. MASON BARBARA L. WARD LESLIE BERGER KIERNAN RONALD H. WEICH EDWARD C. BERKOWITZ ELIZABETH G. TAYLOR ROSEMARIE SCHMIDT ELEANOR H. SMITH VIRCINIA WHITEHILL GULDI NORMAN L. EISEN. KELLY S. AUSTIN DAVID H. BRODY IONATHAN H. LEVY LNNN F. KAUFMANN

HILLIARY A. DAVIDSON BONNIE I, ROBIN-VERCEE JAMÉS L, BROCHIN DONALD E, CLARE, JR. KATHRYN H. RUEMMLER DANA J. HYDE PATRICIA A. SHELBURNE KRISTEN M. FLINN RESIDENT IN MARYLAND* HERBERT BETTER MARTIN S. HIMELES, JR. CYBIL V. SMITH DEBORAH S. RICHARD ZOF M. GILLEN Resident in New York* Edward J.M. Little Lisa A. Cahiel WILLIAM B. FLEMING CHRISTOPHER M. WILSON RESIDENT IN VIRGINIA* JAMES E. MCNAIR GRECORY J. RUPERT CYNTHIA L. GAUSVIE ONATHAN E. BECKER CAROLYN NEWMAN

IOHN E EVANS (1941-1988) NOT ADMITICD IN FLORIDA

Via Telefax

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

> Oceania V Developers, LLC Re:

Dear Sir or Madam:

In response to your letter of today's date (a copy of which is attached hereto), please be advised that the referenced Limited Liability Company is related to the Florida Corporation that was previously formed under the same name. Our office filed the corporate documents relating to both of these entities.

Accordingly, please provide us with written proof that Oceania V Developers, LLC has been duly formed as soon as possible.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact us.

Very truly yours Michael Steven Greene

MSG\wp

ZST&E

Attorneys At Law

MIAMI - FT. LAUDERDALE -Тамра • WASHINGTON, D.C. BALTIMORE NEW YORK VIRCINIA 02/11/99 THU 10:59 FAX 3055799749

850)487-8013 02/11/99 08:34 Fl Dept of State p1 /1



<u>Z S T & E</u>

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 11, 1999

MICHAEL STEVEN GREENE, ESQ. ZUCKERMAN SPAEDER TAYLOR & EVANS LLP MIAMI CENTER, SUITE 900 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: OCEANIA V DEVELOPERS, LLC REF: W99000003407

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

We currently have a Florida Corporation by the exact name you are trying to file. We can't tell if its the same people. The only connection is Mr. Greene. Since the Manager of the LLC is not listed in the Articles of Incorporation and the addresses aren't the same, we will need a letter advising us if they are related. If they aren't related you will have to change the name of the LLC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

1

FAX Aud. #: H99000003308 Letter Number: 599A00006071

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

🖾 004

02/10/99 17:58 FAX 3053729795

@ 003

m

Ņ

പ

H9900003308 6

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF OCEANIA V DEVELOPERS, LLC

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is OCEANIA V DEVELOPERS, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 16420 Collins Avenue, Miami Beach, Florida.

ARTICLE III - Duration

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager whose name and address is:

Gerti Kleikamp, Manager 16420 Collins Avenue Miami Beach, Florida 33160

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members

The remaining members may admit additional members upon the written consent of all such remaining members.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business

The remaining members may continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company if the remaining members unanimously consent to such continuation.

Prepared By: Michael Steven Greene, Esquire Zuckerman Spaeder Taylor & Evans, LLP Miami Center - Suite 900 Miami, FL 33131 (305)358-5000 Florida Bar No.: 293441 02/10/99 17:58 FAX 3053729795

محدقه وأقافها فالمحمودين ال

2004

4

÷

H9900003308 6

66

FEB 11

2

 $\dot{\mathbb{S}}$

50

П

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/ REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

OCEANIA V DEVELOPERS, LLC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

MICHAEL STEVEN GREENE 201 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD SUITE 900 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I her accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I fur agree to company with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and comp performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of position as registered agent.	ther lete
---	--------------

MICHAEL STEVEN GREENE	
The Felmin 10, 1999	Ŧ
(Signature) (Date)	

02/10/99	17:59 FAX 3053729795	
	H99000003308 6	
a ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS	
OCE/	The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of ANIA V DEVELOPERS, LLC deposes and says:	
1)	the above named limited liability company has at least one member.	
2)	the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is: \$ 0.00	
3)	if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by a member(s) is: \$3,000,000.00 A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto as Exhibit "A".	
4)	the amount of additional cash or property anticipated to be \$ 0.00	
5)	the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is: \$3,000,000.00 ₽ □ \$3,000,000.00 ₽ □ \$3,000,000.00 ₽ □	
	MICHAEL STEVEN GREENE, By Power of Attorney Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), <i>Florida Statutes</i> , the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	•••

02/10/99 17:59 FAX 3053729795

4

EXHIBIT "A"

(PROPOSED)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (Condominium Real Property) COMMENCE at the Intersection of centerlines of STATE RD. A-1-A (Collins Ave.) and SUNNY ISLES OCEAN BEACH BLVD. (State Rd. 828) both shown in F.D.O.T. (Fiorida Department of Transportation) Right-of-Way Map (Dade County), Section 87170-2517; thence S.06º32'10"W., along the centerline of seld STATE RD. A-1-A, for a distance of 51.56 feet to a point of curvature of circular curve to the left, concerve to the Southeast; thence continue along said centerline, along the arc of said curve, having a radius of 8594.42 feet and a central angle of 2059'43", for an arc distance of 449.28 feet; thence S.87º48'12"W, for a distance of 691.45 feet; thence N.03º00'00"W. for 70.32 feet to the POINT of BEGINNING of the hereinatter described Condominium Real Property; thence 5.87°00'00"W. for 12.08 feet; thence N.03°00'00"W. for 8.50 feet; thence S.87°00'00"W. for 141.32 feet; thence S.42°00'00"W. for 87.67 feet; thence S.03°00'00"E. for 20.78 feet; thence S.87°00'00"W. for -18.18 fest; thance N:03000'00"W; for 20:79 feet; 'Dience N.48000'00"W. for 49.19 feet; thence S.87º00'00"W. for 22.14 feet; thence S.42º00'00"W, for 39.66 feet; thence S.03º00'00"E for 26.90 feet; thence S.48º00'00"E for 12.42 feet; thence S.03º00'00"E for 17.40 feet; Ihence S.48º00'00"E. for 86.28 feel; thence N.87º00'00"E. for 33.16 feel; thence S.03000'00" E. for 18.66 feet; thence N.87000'00" E. for 21.22 feet; thence \$.03000'00"E for 24.32 feet; thence \$.35023'12"E for 18.30 feet; thence S.55°36'49"E. for 36.88 feel; thence N.87°00'00"E. for 158.74 feet; thence N.03º00'00'W. for 53.58 feet; thence S.67º00'00'W. for 0.41 feet; thance N.03000'00"W. for 158.13 feet to the POINT of BEGINNING.

Said lands lying within the MEAN HIGH WATER LINE of "FAIRYLAND ISLAND", according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 39, Page 67 of the Public Records of Deda County, said lands situate, in fractional Section 14, Township 52 South, Range 42 East, lying in Dade County, Florida, Ø 006